HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2052

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

March 6

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 13, delete "and discipline to be imposed on" and insert
2	"for".
3	On page 2, line 1, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete lines 2 through 4.
4	In line 21, after "shall" insert a colon and delete the rest of the line and line 22 and insert:
5	"(a) Be in writing;
6	"(b) Represent the view of the majority of the subcommittee; and
7	"(c) Be provided to the city, county, department, youth authority or agency no more than 60
8	days after receiving the information described in subsection (1) of this section.".
9	Delete lines 29 and 30 and insert:
10	"(4) This section does not apply if a board of county commissioners has failed to convene a local
11	public safety coordinating council.
12	"(5) As used in this section:
13	"(a) 'Establishes' includes entering into a contract to provide for the operation of a facility de-
14	scribed in subsection (1)(b) of this section.
15	"(b) 'Secure home or facility' has the meaning given that term in rules adopted by the Depart-
16	ment of Human Services.".
17	In line 42, after "following" delete the rest of the line and line 43 and insert "persons:".
18	In line 45, delete "and".
19	On page 3, line 1, delete the period and insert a semicolon.
20	After line 1, insert:
21	"(d) A designee of the city council or county board of commissioners, whichever is affected;
22	"(e) A representative of an organization that advocates on behalf of persons with mental illness;
23	and

"(f) A consumer as defined in ORS 430.073.".

2425